Date Application Received by City:



City of Brooklyn Center

Community Development Department 6301 Shingle Creek Pkwy, Brooklyn Center, MN 55430 / Phone: 763-569-3330 **Application for Apply Registration**

www.brooklyncentermn.gov

GOVERNMENT DATA PRACTICES ACT—TENNESSON WARNING:

The data you supply on this form will be used to process the registration you are applying for. You are not legally required to provide this data, but we will not be able to process the registration without it. The data will constitute a public record if and when the registration is granted.

The following information is required.

- Registration Period: April 1st-March 31st
- Completed Application / Beekeeping Course Certificate
- Registration Fee: \$40 (Initial Registration Only)

The undersigned hereby makes application to the City of Brooklyn Center, Hennepin County, Minnesota, for registration subject to the laws of the State of Minnesota and of the City of Brooklyn Center.

Apiary Address:	
Property Owner:	
Owner Mailing Address:	
Owner Email Address:	Owner Phone Number:
Beekeeper's Information	
Beekeeper's Name (if different from above):	
Contact Phone #:	
Emergency Contact Name:	Emergency Phone #:
I have completed a beekeeping course: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
If you have not yet attended the course please provide the	date the course is scheduled:
Name of course and agency provided certificate:	
Please attach copy of certificate to registration form.	
Please check each box and then sign and date indication the following:	ng that you have read and agree with
□ I have received, read and understand city code Chapter 1-101-140 requirements of this ordinance.	(the Beekeeping ordinance) and will comply with all
□ I understand the City of Brooklyn Center will notify all residents with if a written objection is received within fourteen days of notification my a	
☐ I understand my apiary will be subject to an inspection upon initial re	egistration.
Applicant's Signature:	Date:

After the 14 days notice period you will be contacted to schedule the site inspection.



Apiary Site Plan & Check List

	City of Brooklyn Center Apiary Checklist:			
		n brooklyn denter Apiary discounst.		
		Hive location must be in the backyard		
		Hive must be a minimum of 5' from the property line		
		Water source location must be marked on site plan		
		Property lines must be marked		
		Maximum of 4 hives allowed per property		
		A flyaway barrier is required if within 30' of neighbor		
- 1	i			



BEE KEEPING IN BROOKLYN CENTER



WHAT'S THE BUZZ?

R-1 and R-2 zoned properties in Brooklyn Center can keep honeybees with an approved registration.

Mail Registration Form and Fee to:

City of Brooklyn Center Community Development 6301 Shingle Creek Pkwy Brooklyn Center, MN 55301

Requirements

- A property can have up to 4 hives
- Any hive on the property must be in the backyard, and setback at least 5 feet from the property line
- If a hive is located closer than 30 feet to an adjacent dwelling, a flyway barrier is required
- The beekeeper applying for the registration must have attended a beekeeping class from an accredited Minnesota institution or from a certified master bee keeper, as approved by the City

Public Notification

The City will notify all residents living within 200 feet of the property line of a proposed apiary (beekeeping) site when an application is received.

Registration Period

Registrations are valid from April 1 through the following March 31 and must be renewed every two years.

Apply for an Apiary Registration

Submit a completed registration form with the following:

- The owner and beekeepers information
- A copy of the certificate of completion of a beekeeping course
- A one-time registration fee of \$40.00



Brooklyn Center Application for Apiary Registration Property & Location Guidelines



